Violation-Letter
E-MAIL / REGD A.D.
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{ sTea gvaTe Government of india

=T EHTET Ministry of Mines
s |1 =Y Indian Bureau of Mines

srefror @t Brers #71 FTatew Office of the Regional Controller of Mines ;)_Q&MF
CELEBRATING
100, Freeires FTeHY, TP (IETEE) 248001 /100 Old Nehru Colony, Dehradun (U.K.)248001 e

TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm‘gov.in

e He4T File No: HP/SRM/LST-17 Mine Code: 38HPR 10010 2=, 6\ -02-2021
H4T § To Fav faieetag E-mail: dksinha528@gmail.com
faroeiT W 460, F1ATTE U,
TToleg AL,
3ggA 248001 -
&wer Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Durga

Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 4.444 ha located near Village: Borli Post-Sangrah Tehsil-
Renuka Ji District-Sirmour, H.P State.
w2127 Sir,
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found
violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 29.12.2020 in the presence of Shri
D.K Sinha , Mine Manger.

NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED ]

RULENO. |
11(1) | Mining operations were not carried out in accordance with the approved Modified mining plan with PMCP
\ vide letter no 614(2)/76- DDN dated 02.07.2017 to the following extent:
(1) As per proposal during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out mining operations by
‘ making development of two benches from 1624 mRl to 1618 mRIl of six meter height
“ ‘ downwards towards south west part of the mining lease. However mining was observed being

carried out which was not carmarked in the approved mining plan i.e. towards East side.

hundred and eighty days before the expiry of five years period for which it was approved on the last occasion,
for mining operations for a period of five subsequent years. Modified Mining plan with PMCP was approved
vide letter no. 614(2)/76-DDN dated 02-07-2017 but lessee has not submitted the Review & Updation of
Mining Plan with PMCP till date.

\ 14 17']:1;cigdlder of a mining lease shall submit the mining plan to the competent authority for review at least one
I

26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format specified
by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before1 day of July every year setting forth the extent of protective and
\ rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation,
reasons thereof :
On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2019-20 has not been submitted to
the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office till date. 2|
The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30™ day of June every year submit to the authorized
officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plans and sections maintained under
rule 32. However, the lessee has not submitted the copies of the plans and sections as per rule for the year
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5(2) ' Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the notified template of
star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall
submit online its self assessment report before the 1st day of July every year for the financial year, 2019-20.

An annual return for -tylr{e‘_);e'::ﬁ's“ending 31st March of 2020 (2019-20) has not been submitted by the lessee to
the Regional Controller/ Authorized Officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.
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Every holder of mining lease shall emp;lioiy a geologist in the mine. But geologist has not been appointed in the
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In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of
MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operation can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of any Rule/sub-rule of 11 of MCDR
2017.

4. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operation in the mine as per provision of Rule 45(7), in
case incomplete or wrong or false information has been furnished in statutory returns or fails to submit statutory returns

under rule 45.
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5. You are advised to rectify the above violations imm

ediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within 45
days from date of issue of this letter.

‘ Yqus faithfully,
© -Z’};‘Z}oz\ '
(RTHTET HTE 97T /D P Sharma)
TETAF &TT fR99% /Assistant Controller of Mines
AT =T =177 / Indian Bureau of Mines

et gt gfte -
1- @ & (39), arefr @ A, I3 (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)

2- a9 e e, R0 w0 FEHTT, I 73, forwer (70 w0). (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
3-  ME wrEa et

HRTIF W fA77F /Assistant Controller ¢f Mines

Durga Limestone Mine File No: HP/SRM/LST-17 Page 2 of 2



